

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Subject:- Re-constitution of the Departmental Promotion Committees for Excise and Commercial Taxes Department.

Corrigendum to G.O. No. 127-FD of 2015 Dated 24-07-2015

It is hereby ordered that Deputy Commissioner Excise (Executive), Kashmir shall be Member Secretary in the Divisional Level Departmental Promotion Committee(Kashmir) of the Excise and Commercial Taxes Departments instead of Deputy Commissioner Excise (Executive), Jammu.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Navin K. Choudhary), IAS Commissioner/Secretary to Government Finance Department

No. ET/Estt/21/88-Exc

Dated:-15-09-2015

Copy to the:-

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Excise Commissioner, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Additional Commissioner, Commercial Taxes(Adm), Kashmir/Jammu.
- 5. Deputy Commissioner Excise (Executive), Kashmir/Jammu.
- 6. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Finance.
- 7. Private Secretary to Hon'ble Minister of State for Finance.
- 8. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary, Finance.
- 9. PA to Special Secretary, Finance.
- 10. Government Order file(w.2.s.c)

11. Stock file.

(Bharat Singh)KAS

Additional Secretary to Government Finance Department

1012010